
EDNA GARCIA EARLEY, Bar No. 195661 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 
DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT 
320 W. 4th Street, Suite 430 
Los Angeles, California 90013 
Telephone: (213) 897-1511 
Facsimile: (213) 897-2877 

Attorney for the Labor Commissioner 
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BEFORE THE LABOR COMMISSIONER 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

10 

11 FRANK COLLISON, CASE NO. TAC 24718 

12 DETERMINATION OF 

CONTROVERSY 
J 3 Petitioner, 

14 vs. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DIVERSE TALENT GROUP, INC., a 
California Corporation, 

Respondent. 

20 The above-captioned matter, a Petition to Determine Controversy under 

21 Labor Code §1700.44, came on regularly for hearing on January 9, 2013 in Los Angeles, 

22 California, before the undersigned attorney for the Labor Commissioner assigned to hear 

23 this case. Petitioner FRANK COLLISON appeared in pro per. Respondent DIVERSE. 

24 TALENT GROUP, INC. appeared through its attorney Neil C. Evans of Law Offices of 

25 Neil C. Evans. 

26 Based on the evidence presented at this hearing and on the other papers on 

27 file in this matter, the Labor Commissioner hereby adopts the following decision: 

28 /// 
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.2 I 
1 FINDINGS OF FACT A1"1D LEGAL ANALYSIS 

3 

4 

5 

6 
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8 
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The parties stipulated to the following amounts being owed to Petitioner FRANK 

1
1 COLLISON by Respondent DIVERSE TALENT GROUP, INC., A California 

Corporation: 
Job Date Amount Earned Date Date Interest TotalDUE · 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Guild 1/21/2011 

\Vars 

Guild ·
1
6/24/11 

Wars 
I 

TOTAL DUE 

(less 10% commission) 

$881.43 - $88.14 = 

$793.29_
$881.43 - $88.14 = 

$793.29 

Paid to Payment 
Respon. DUE to 

Petit. 

2/3/11 3/3/11 

7 /9/11 8/9/11 

(10% 
from 
DUE 

date to 
Hearing 

Date) 

$163.73 $1,045.16 

$125.33 $1,006.76 

$2,051.92 

15 ORDER 
16 For the foregoing reasons, Petitioner FRANK COLLISON is entitled to 

17 collect $2,051.92 in unpaid earnings and interest from Respondent DIVERSE TALENT 

18 GROUP, INC. 
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DATED:January 28, 2013 . Respectfully submitted, 

By:;fu�
EDNA GARCIA�� 
Attorneys for the Labor Commissioner 

ADOPTED AS THE DETERMINATION OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER 

Dated: J,ui, :z-i ,$17/p
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1 PROOF OF SERVICE 

2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

3 
) SS. 

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and 
4 not a party to the within action. My business address is DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS 

ENFORCEMENT, Department ofindustrial Relations, 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 430, Los Angeles, CA 
90013. 5 

. On January 29, 2013, I served the following document described as: 
6 

7 DETERMINATION OF CONTROVERSY 

8 on the interested parties in this action [TAC 24718 J by placing 

the originals 9 [] 

10 [X] a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

11 Neil Evans 
Law Offices ofNeil Evans 

12 13351-D Riverside Drive, #612 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 

13 
Frank C ollison 

14 10336FairgroveAvenue 
Tujunga, CA 91042 

15 

16 [] 

17 

BY MAIL I deposited such envelope in the United States Mail at Los Angeles, California, 
postage prepaid. 

[XJ BY MAIL I am readily familiar with the firm's business practice of collection and processing 
18 of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service and said correspondence 

is deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day. 
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the foregoing is trne and correct. 
l I � ) 

Executed on January 29, 2013 at Los Ange\;,is, Cali ornia .
. £

d · !are under penalty of perjury

\,!
),,\ 

--

Lier Morales Garcia 

Proof of Service 


