1 2 3 4	EDNA GARCIA EARLEY, Bar No. 195661 STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 430 Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-1511 Facsimile: (213) 897-2877							
5	Facsimile: (213) 897-2877							
6	Attorney for the Labor Commissioner							
7	7	a ta						
8	BEFORE THE LABOR	BEFORE THE LABOR COMMISSIONER						
9	OF THE STATE OF	CALIFORNIA						
10								
11	FRANK COLLISON, CA	SE NO. TAC 24718						
12		TERMINATION OF						
.13		ONTROVERSY						
14	vs.	¥. IV						
15		an e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						
16	DIVERSE TALENT GROUP, INC., a California Corporation,							
17	Respondent.							
18								
19	5 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
20	The above-captioned matter, a Petit	ion to Determine Controversy under						
21	Labor Code §1700.44, came on regularly for hearing on January 9, 2013 in Los Angeles,							
22	California, before the undersigned attorney for the Labor Commissioner assigned to hear							
23	this case. Petitioner FRANK COLLISON appeared in pro per. Respondent DIVERSE							
24	TALENT GROUP, INC. appeared through its attorney Neil C. Evans of Law Offices of							
25	Neil C. Evans.	Neil C. Evans.						
26	Based on the evidence presented at this hearing and on the other papers on							
27	file in this matter, the Labor Commissioner hereby adopts the following decision:							
28		2						

1

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

The parties stipulated to the following amounts being owed to Petitioner FRANK
COLLISON by Respondent DIVERSE TALENT GROUP, INC., A California
Corporation:

	and the second s						
6 7	Job	Date	Amount Earned (less 10% commission)	Date Paid to Respon.	Date Payment DUE to Petit.	Interest (10% from DUE	Total DUE
8		• a				date to Hearing	
9			-	1		Date)	-
10	Guild	1/21/2011	\$881.43 - \$88.14 =	2/3/11	3/3/11	\$163.73	\$1,045.16
	Wars		\$793.29		1 1		
1.1	Guild	6/24/11	\$881.43 - \$88.14 =	7/9/11	8/9/11	\$125.33	\$1,006.76
12	Wars	¥.	\$793.29				
13	TOTAL	DUE	1				\$2,051.92
14	;			1			

## ORDER

For the foregoing reasons, Petitioner FRANK COLLISON is entitled to collect \$2,051.92 in unpaid earnings and interest from Respondent DIVERSE TALENT GROUP, INC.

19 DATED: January 28, 2013

Dated: Jan, 29, 2013

1

2

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Respectfully submitted,

EDŇA GARCIA EARLEY Attorneys for the Labor Commissioner

ADOPTED AS THE DETERMINATION OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER

State Labor Commissioner

DETERMINATION OF CONTROVERSY - TAC24718

2

,								
1	PROOF OF SERVICE							
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss.	1						
3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT, Department of Industrial Relations, 320 W. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 430, Los Angeles, CA							
4								
5								
6								
7	DETERMINATION OF CONTROVERSY							
8	on the interested parties in this action [TAC 24718] by placing							
9	[] the originals							
10	[X] a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:							
11	Neil Evans							
12	Law Offices of Neil Evans 13351-D Riverside Drive, #612							
13	Sherman Oaks, CA 91423							
14	Frank Collison 10336 Fairgrove Avenue							
15	Tujunga, CA 91042							
	DV MAIL I demosited such enviolence in the United States Mail at Les Angeles California							
16	[] BY MAIL I deposited such envelope in the United States Mail at Los Angeles, California, postage prepaid.	1						
17	[X] BY MAIL I am readily familiar with the firm's business practice of collection and processing							
18	of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service and said correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day.							
19								
20	Executed on January 29, 2013 at Los Angeles, California. I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct.							
21	We foregoing is the and contect.							
22	Lici Morales Garcia							
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28	- 1							
20	Proof of Service							

š

to

.

.